## ONE HUNDRED FOURTH LEGISLATURE

## FIRST SESSION

## **LEGISLATIVE RESOLUTION 117**

WHEREAS, Don McCabe, editor of the Nebraska Farmer, is retiring after 37 years with the magazine; and

WHEREAS, Don starting working at the Nebraska Farmer in 1977 as a field editor; and

WHEREAS, through his work at the Nebraska Farmer, Don has traveled to every county and most of the small towns in Nebraska; and

WHEREAS, Don served as the 15th editor of the Nebraska Farmer which began publication in 1859.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MEMBERS OF THE ONE HUNDRED FOURTH LEGISLATURE OF NEBRASKA, FIRST SESSION:

- 1. That the Legislature congratulates Don McCabe on his retirement and recognizes his many years of dedicated service covering agriculture and farming at the Nebraska Farmer magazine.
  - 2. That a copy of this resolution be sent to Don McCabe.